
Organization Name Location Website

A Little R & R Animal Sanctuary Poplar Grove, IL 61065 www.rr-sanctuary.org
Adopt-A-Husky Carol Stream, IL. 60188 www.adoptahusky.com
Albert's Dog Lounge Rescue Whitewater, WI 53190 www.albertsdoglounge.com
Alive Rescue Chicago, IL. 60618 www.aliverescue.org
All Herding Breed Dog Rescue Joliet, IL 60432 www.allherdingbreeddogrescue.com
All Life Is Valuable, NFP Chicago, IL 60643 www.alivanimalwelfarefoundation.org
Anderson Humane South Elgin, IL 60177 ahconnects.org
Animal Care League Oak Park, IL. 60304 www.animalcareleague.org
Animal Protective Association's Harmony House for Cats Chicago, IL 60618 www.hhforcats.org
Animal Rescue Foundation Illinois Wheaton, IL 60189 www.arf-il.org
Anti-Cruelty Society Chicago, IL. 60654 www.anticruelty.org
As Good as Gold-Golden Retriever Rescue of Northern IL. McHenry, IL 60050 www.asgoodasgold.org
Barrington Area Animal Rescue & Kennels, NFP Barrington Hills, IL 60010 www.baarkdogrescue.org
Be Fido's Friend, NFP Chicago, IL 60642 www.befidosfriend.org
BONAFIED Rescue LLC (Bring Out Natural Abilities Found In Every Dog) Oregon, IL 61061 www.bonafied.org
Border Tails Rescue Des Plaines, IL  60018 www.bordertailsrescue.org
Bow Wow Revolution Chicago, IL. 60656 www.bowwowrevolution.org
Canine Cupids, Inc West Allis, WI 53214 caninecupids.org
Caring Animal Rescue Inc Chicago, IL 60614 www.caringanimalrescueinc.com
The Catcade Chicago, IL 60657 www.thecatcade.org
Cat Nap from the Heart LaGrange Pk, IL 60526 www.catnapfromtheheart.org
Cats in Action Chicago, IL 60628 www.catsinaction.org
Chi-Town Pitties, Inc Wheaton, IL 60189 www.chitownpitties.org
Chicago Canine Rescue Foundation Chicago, IL. 60630 www.chicagocaninerescue.com
Chicago Chicken Rescue Chicago, IL 60637 https://chicagochickenrescue.org/
Chicago English Bulldog Rescue, Inc. NFP Chicago, IL. 60630 www.ebullymatch.com
Chicago Herpetological Society Chicago, IL. 60614 www.chicagoherp.org
Chicago Pet Rescue Chicago IL. 60631 www.chicagopetrescue.org
Chicago Rescue Authority Chicago, IL 60641 https://chicagorescueauthority.org/
Chicagoland Bully Breed Rescue Chicago, IL 60680 www.cbbr.org
Chicagoland Dog Rescue Schaumburg, IL 60168 www.chicagolanddogrescue.org
Chicagoland Eskie Rescue Elmhurst, IL   60126 www.chicagolandeskierescue.com
Chicagoland Lab Rescue Highland Park, IL 60035 www.chicagolandlabrescue.org



Col. Potter Cairn Rescue Network Menifee, CA 92585 www.cairnrescue.com
Community Animal Rescue Effort Skokie, IL 60077 www.care-evanston.org
The Critical Animal Relief Foundation Chicago, IL 60642 www.facebook.com/CARFanimalrelief
Critters Pet Shop, Inc. South Elgin, IL 60177 www.critterspetshopinc.com
Dark Horse Dogs, NFP (fka Animal Heartline Humane Association La Grange Highlands, IL 60525 https://darkhorsedogs.org/
Deeby's Senior Chihuahua Rescue Hudson, IL 61748 www.deebysrescue.org
Determined to Rise Animal Foundation Mokena, IL 60448 www.dtranimalfoundation.com
Dogs Are Deserving Rescue Crete, IL 60417 www.dogsaredeservingrescue.com
Evanston Animal Shelter Association Evanston, IL 60202 evanstonanimalshelter.net
Far From Home Inc. Milwaukee, WI 53222 www.farfromhomeinc.com
Farm in the Woods, Inc. Michigan City, IN 46361 farminthewoods.org
Feline Friends Chicago Chicago, IL 60607 www.felinefriendschicago.org
Felines and Canines Inc. Chicago, IL 60660 www.felinescanines.org
Flintcreek Wildlife Barrington, IL 60010 www.flintcreekwildlife.org
Forever Fortunate Felines Palatine, IL 60074 www.foreverfortunatefelines.com
Forget Me Not Animal Rescue Manhattan, IL 60442 www.forgetmenotrescue.com
Foster Pet Outreach Edwards, IL 61528 www.fosterpetoutreach.org
Four Legged Ranch Mooresville, IN 46158 www.fourleggedranch.com
Four Paws Animal Foundation Bartlett, IL 60103 www.fourpawsfoundation.petfinder.com
Friends of Chicago Animal Care & Control Chicago, IL. 60680 www.fcacc.org
Friends of Petraits Chicago, IL 60640 www.petraits.petfinder.com
Fur Angels Animal Sanctuary Aurora, IL  60506 www.furangelsas.com
Garrido Stray Rescue Foundation Chicago, IL 60656 www.garridostrayrescue.org
German Shepherd Rescue, Inc. Skokie, IL. 60077 www.gsrescue1.org
Greater Chicago Ferret Association Lyons, IL. 60534 www.gcfa.com
Heartland Animal Shelter Northbrook, IL. 60062 www.heartlandanimalshelter.net
High Tails Animal Rescue, NFP Glenview, IL 60025 www.hightailsnfp.org
Hinsdale Humane Society Hinsdale, IL 60521 www.hinsdalehumanesociety.org
HOPE (Helping Out Pets Everywhere, LTD) Elwood, IL 60421 www.hope.rescueme.org
House Rabbit Society of Chicago Winfield, IL 60190 www.hrschicago.org
Hyde Park Cats Oak Park, IL 60302 www.hydeparkcats.org
Illinois Animal Welfare Networker's Association Evanston, IL. 60201
Illinois Doberman Rescue Plus Barrington, IL. 60011 www.ildoberescue.com
It's A Pittie Rescue Peotone, IL 60468 www.rescueapittie.org



Just Giants Rescue, Inc. Oswego, IL. 60543 www.justgiants.org
Linda's Magnificent Mutts Rescue Hillside, IL. 60162 www.magnificentmutts.org
Little Giants Dog Rescue Lombard, IL 60148 www.littlegiantsdogrescue.org
Lovin' Life Rescue  (Prev: Puppy Love  Cats) Belvidere, IL 61008 www.lovinliferescue.org
LuLu's Locker Rescue Frankfort, IL 60423 www.luluslockerrescue.org
Malinois and Dutch Sepherd Rescue, Inc (MAD) Imlay, MI 48444 www.madrescueinc.org
Midwest Rescue of Illinois, Inc. Hoffman Estates, IL www.midwestrescue.org
Midwest Working Dog Rescue Inc Monee, IL 60449 www.midwestworkingdogrescue.org
Mission Compassion Paw Inc (MCP) Chicago, IL 60607 www.mcprescue.org
Mit Liebe German Shepherd Dog Rescue Suamico, WI  54173 www.mlgsdr.com
The Moon Dog Farm Sauk Village, IL 60411 www.themoondogfarm.com
Mutts of the Midway Chicago, IL 60638 www.muttsofthemidway.org
NAWS Humane Society of Illinois Mokena, IL 60448 www.nawsus.org
New Leash on Life - Chicago Chicago, IL  60690 www.nlolchicago.org
Newman Nation: Senior Pets United Libertyville, IL. 60048 www.seniorpetsunited.org
Northcentral Maltese Rescue, Inc. Racine, WI 53405 www.malteserescue.homestead.com
One More Dog Rescue Wethersfield, CT 06109 www.omdrescue.org
One Tail at a Time Chicago, IL 60647 www.onetail.org
Orphans of the Storm Animal Shelter Riverwoods IL 60015 orphansofthestorm.org
Our Pack Animal Rescue New London, WI 54961 ourpackanimalrescue.com
PAWS Chicago Chicago, IL. 60623 www.pawschicago.org
Paws and Claws Rescue Inc. Evanston, IL 60202 www.pawsandclawschicagorescue.org
PAWS Tinley Park Tinley Park, IL. 60487 www.pawstinleypark.org
Peace For Pits, Inc. Villa Park, IL 60181 www.peaceforpits.org
Peke N Chin Midwest Inver Grove, MN 55077 www.pncmidwest.org
Perfect Pooches Adoption Agency Romeoville, IL 60446 www.perfectpooches.org
Pet Pack Rescue Initiative East Peoria, IL 61611 www.petpackrescueinitiative.com
Pet Profile Rescue Homer Glen, IL 60491 www.petprofilerescue.org
Players for Pits Schaumburg, IL 60173 www.playersforpits.com
Precious Pets Almost Home, Association Chicago, IL 60641 www.ppahrescue.org
Purrfect Cat Rescue Mundelein, IL 60060 www.purrfectcatrescue.com
Reach Rescue Inc. Mundelein, IL 60060 www.reachrescue.org
Recycled Rotts, Inc. Oswego, IL. 60543 www.recycledrotts.org
Red Door Animal Shelter Chicago, IL. 60645 www.reddoorshelter.org



Rescue Tails Animal Welfare Chicago, IL 60659 www.rescuetailsanimalwelfare.rescueme.org
Roll Over Animal Rescue (ROAR) Des Plaines, IL  60018 www.roar4dogs.org
Roscoe Rescues Nashville, TN 37214 www.roscoerescues.org
Save A Pet Grayslake, IL 60030 www.saveapetil.org
Sayv Animal Organization Plainfield IL 60586 sayvanimal.org
Second City Canine Rescue Roselle, IL 60172 www.sccrescue.org
Simply Shepherds Rescue Crestwood, IL 60418 www.simplyshepherdsrescue.org
Small Paws Rescue Tulsa, OK. 74107 www.smallpawsrescue.org
South Suburban Humane Society Chicago Heights, IL. 60411 www.southsuburbanhumanesociety.org
Specialty Purebred Cat Rescue Kenosha, WI 53144 www.purebredcatrescue.org
St. Sophia's Forgotten Felines Addison, IL  60101 www.stsff.org
S.T.A.A.R. (Second Time Around Animal Rescue) Schaumburg, IL  60168 www.awos.petfinder.com/shelters/IL388.html
Tails Humane Society  DeKalb, IL 60115 www.tailshumanesociety.org
TRAIN - Team Rescuing Animals in Need Peoria, IL 61612 www.adoptapet.com/adoption_rescue/89574.html
Tree House Humane Society Chicago, IL  60645 www.treehouseanimals.org
Wags 2 Wishes Animal Rescue Plainfield, IL 60585 www.w2wrescue.com
Whiskers & Tails Rescue Foundation Chicago, IL 60647 www.whiskersandtailsfoundation.org
Wish Bone Canine Rescue Bloomington, IL 61704 www.wishbonecaninerescue.org
Wish Upon A Rescue Lockport IL 60441 www.wishuponarescue.org
Woof Gang Rescue Racine, WI 53408 www.woofgangrescue.com
Young at Heart Pet Rescue Palatine, IL 60078 https://www.adoptaseniorpet.com/


